जम्म केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU



राया—सुचानी**;बागला**, जिला**सांबा**—181143, जम्मू;<mark>जम्मू एवंकश्मीर</mark> Rahya –Suchani(**Bagla)**, District **Samba** -181143, Jammu **(Jammu & Kashmir**)

No.CUJ/Estab.NT/EN28/2023/640

30 August, 2023

Notification. No. 12 / EN28

Sub: Declaration of result written test for the post of Lower Division Clerk advertised vide Employment Notification No. 28 dated 22.03.2023.

Ref: (i) Employment Notification No. 28 dated 22.03.2023

- (ii) Notification No. 01/EN28 dated 01.05.2023
- (iii) Notification No. 04/EN28 dated 11.05.2023
- (iv) Notification No. 05/EN28 dated 24.05.2023
- (v) Notification No. 06/EN28 dated 04.06.2023
- (vi) Notification No. 07/EN28 dated 06.06.2023
- (vii) Notification No. 08/EN28 dated 10.06.2023
- (viii) Notification No. 09/EN28 dated 11.06.2023
- (ix) Notification No. 10/EN28 dated 12.06.2023
- (x) Notification No. 11/EN28 dated 13.06.2023

It is hereby notified for the information of candidates who have appeared in written test for the post of Lower Division Clerk held on 04.06.2023 (Sunday) that the result of written test has been declared.

- 2. Individual result is available on Samarth Recruitment Portal (https://cujammunt.samarth.edu.in/index.php/site/login). Candidates are advised to log-in their SAMARTH registration account.
- 3. The merit cut-off of written test will be uploaded soon on the website. Candidates are advised to visit University website: www.cujammu.ac.in regularly.
- 4. In case of any queries/clarifications kindly e-mail at ntrecruitment2023@cujammu.ac.in with relevant documents with in four days of issue of this notification.

Sd/-

Registrar/ कुलसचिव

दुरभाष: 01923-249658

ईमेल: <u>registrar@cujammu.ac.in</u>

Copy to:

1. ICT Cell for uploading on University Website.